structures may not extend more than twenty-five (25) feet higher than the present highest 

point of the building or structure and in no case shall exceed the maximum height for the 

applicable zoning district as set forth above in this subsection. 

D. Setbacks. 

(1) Towers shall be set back a distance equal to at least one hundred twenty-five percent 

(125%) of the tower height from all property lines. The applicable height calculation 

used shall be the maximum design height approved for the site. 

(2) Accessory facilities and other secondary equipment and structures shall meet the 

minimum setback requirements for the applicable zoning district.